GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3782
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010

VACANT LAND OF VSNL
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of vacant/surplus land available with Videsh Sanchar Nigam Limited (VSNL) at the time of its privatization, State-wise and location-wise; and;

(b) the action taken by the Government in respect of this land before privatising VSNL?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)
(a): The details of the vacant land are given in the Annexure.

(b): The surplus land of the VSNL had been retained outside the VSNL's disinvestment process by the government.
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